Cuiiural Organizaiion -

Botswana

Eritrea

Regional Workshop on Education Statistics
For Anglophone Africa

Windhoek, Namibia — 17-21 October 2010

List of Participants

Ms Susan Matroos

Division Planning Statistics & Research

Ministry of Education & Skills Development

Private Bag 005

Gaborone

E-mail: sumatroos@gov.bw sumatroos@yahoo.com

Mobile: 267-72773711
Tel: 267-3655401

Mrs Boikhutso Monyaku

Division Planning Statistics & Research/EMIS Unit
Ministry of Education & Skills Development

Private Bag 005

Gaborone

E-mail: bmonyaku@gov.bw bmonyaku@yahoo.com
Mobile: 267-71836080

Tel: 267-3674524

Mr Hailu Asfaha Foto

Research & Statistics

Ministry of Education

Avenue Harenet P.O. Box 1056
Asmara

E-mail: hasfaha2001@yahoo.com
Mobile: 291-1907271983

Tel: 291-1-123062

Fax: 291-1-125369

Ms Bissrat Ghebru Kahsai

Bureau of Standards & Evaluation
Natuional Board for Higher Education
P.P. Box 3025

Asmara

E-mail:  bissratgk@asmara.uoa.edu.er gbissrat@yahoo.com

Mobile:  291-7130204
Tel: 291-1-201528
Fax: 291-1-201538/162236

Page 1



Ethiopia

Gambia

Ghana

Mr Tesfaye Baffa Jinore

Planning and resource mobilization management process
Minstry of Eduaction

P.O.Box 1367 Arat Kilo

Addis Ababa

E-mail: tesfnardi@gmail.com tesfien@yahoo.com
Mobile: 251-91-1446377

Tel: 251-11-1559705

Fax: 251-11-1551093

Mrs Rahel Dargie Yergashewa

Planning & Resource Mobilization Management Process

Ministry of Education

P. O. Box 1367 Arat Kilo

Addis Ababa

E-mail: yergashewa.rahel@gmail.com rahelye2004@yahoo.com

Mobile:  251-91-1804452

Tel: 251-11-1559705
Fax: 251-11-1551093
Mr Alpha Bah

Planning Directorate

Ministry of Basic and Secondary Education

Willy Thorpe Place Building

Banijul

E-mail: alpha.bah@edugambia.gm bahsey@gmail.com
Mobile:  220-77-85355

Tel: 220-4-228889

Mr Mohammed BS Jallow

Planning and Budgeting

Ministry of Basic and Secondary Education

Willy Thorpe Place Building

Banijul

E-mail: msjallow@qganet.gm msjallow@hotmail.com
Mobile:  220-3301777

Tel: 220-4228889

Fax: 220-4224180

Mr Edward Dogbey

S.R..M.P.R Emis

Ministry of Education

P.O. Box M 45 Ministries

Accra

E-mail: edward dogbey@yahoo.co.uk
Mobile: 233-243531015

Tel: 233-302683674

Page 2



Ghana

Kenya

Lesotho

Mr Elliot Nll-Lante Lamptey

Planning, Budgeting, Monitoring & Evaluation
Ministry of Education

P.O. Box M 45 Ministries

Accra

E-mail: ellampsus@gmail.com

Mobile: 233-244872352

Tel: 233-302683688

Mrs Grace Wahu Ngaca

Policy and Planning

Ministry of Education

P. O. Box 30040-00100

Nairobi

E-mail: wahungaca@yahoo.com
Mobile: 254-710-424869

Tel: 254-200-52949

Fax: 254-20-2215047

Mr Charles Obiero

Central Planning and Project Monitoring Unit

Ministry of Education

P. O. Box 30040-00100

Nairobi

E-mail: cobiero@education.go.ke charles obiero@yahoo.com
Mobile: 254-0711603855

Tel: 254-2-318581

Mr Thato Francis Ntholeng

Planning Unit

Ministry of Education and Training

P.P. Box 47

Maseru 100

E-mail:  ntholengt@education.gov.ls thato.ntholeng@yahoo.com
Mobile: 266-63117277

Tel: 266-22-311248

Fax: 266-22-310206

Ms Maleshoane Velecita Rapholo

Education Planning, Statistics Unit

Ministry of Education and Training

P.P. Box 47

Maseru 100

E-mail: rapholom@education.gov.ls maleshoaner@yahoo.com
Mobile: 266-58022200

Tel: 266-223211248

Fax: 266-22327305

Page 3



Liberia Mr Daniel M. Garway
Planning, Research & Development
Ministry of Education
Information Systems & Data Services Division Broad St. 8th Floor

Monrovia
E-mail: dgarway@yahoo.com
Tel: 231-6-651309

Mr Benjamin K. Sumo

Planning, Research & Development

Ministry of Education

Information Systems & Data Services Division Broad St. 8th Floor
Monrovia

E-mail: benjaminsumo@yahoo.com

Mobile: 231-6-528701

Malawi Mr Maclean Kaluwa
Planning Directorate
Ministry of Education
P/Bag 328 Capital City
Lilongwe 3
E-mail: mkaluwa@yahoo.com
Mobile: 265-999-444287

Mr Martin Masanche

Planning Directorate

Ministry of Education

P/Bag 328 Capital City

Lilongwe 3

E-mail: mmasanche@yahoo.co.uk
Mobile: 265-999-291701

Tel: 265-1-789422

Fax: 265-1-788064

Mauritius Mr Pradeep Kumar Essurredeen
Finance
Tertiary Education Commission
5th Floor, TEC Building
Réduit
E-mail:  pessurredeen@tec.mu
Fax: 230-4676579

Mr Arunen Valaydon

Resarch & Planning Division
Tertiary Education Commission
5th Floor, TEC Building

Réduit

E-mail: avalaydon@tec.mu
Mobile: 230-2572504

Tel: 230-4678807

Fax: 230-4676579

Page 4



Mozambique

Namibia

Nigeria

Mr Constancio Victor Adelino

Planning and Cooperation Directorate, Statistics Department
Ministry of Education

Av. 24 Julho No 167

Maputo

E-mail: constancio.adelino@mec.gov.mz cvadelino@yahoo.fr
Mobile: 258-82-8328010

Tel: 258-21-490892

Fax: 258-21-8328010

Mr Garciano Francisco Cumaio

Coordination Directorate of Higher Education

Ministry of Education

Av. 24 Julho No 167

Maputo

E-mail: Graciano.cumaio@mec.gov.mz gcumaio@gmail.com
Mobile: 258-82-4428960

Tel: 258-21-492782

Fax: 258-21-492196

Mr Raimo Ben-Amen Dengeinge

Planning & Development, EMIS

Ministry of Education

Government Office Park Luther Street, P/Bag 13186
Windhoek

E-mail: draimo@mec.gov.na dengeinge@yahoo.com
Mobile: 264-811-242663

Tel: 264-61-2933334

Fax: 264-61-2933932

Mr Sem A.L Shikongo

Planning & Development, EMIS

Ministry of Education

Government Office Park Luther Street, P/Bag 13186

Windhoek

E-mail:  sshikongo@moe.gov.na lineker.shikongo@gmail.com
Mobile: 264-81-1473355

Tel: 264-61-2933326

Fax: 264-61-2833932

Mr Babatunde Ismail

Policy, Planning, Management & Research
Federal Ministry of Education

Shehu Shagari Way, Garki

Abuja

E-mail:  bk_ismail@yahoo.com

Mobile: 234-0-8053352332

Page 5



Nigeria

Seychelles

Sierra Leone

Ms Jamila Shu'ara

Department of Tertiary Education
Federal Ministry of Education
Shehu Shagari Way, Garki
Abuja

E-mail: mailjamila@aol.com
Mobile: 234-8039717752

Mr Michel Commettant

Office of the Principal Secretary
Ministry of Education

P. O. Box 48 Mont Fleuri

Mahé

E-mail: commet@seychelles.net mcommettant@eduhqg.edu.sc

Mobile:  248-567839
Tel: 248-283220
Fax: 248-224859

Mr Jude Louis
Vice President's Office

P.O. Box 737 3rd Floor, Carabelle House, Manglier Street

Victoria

E-mail: jude@ict.gov.sc jlouis@gov.sc
Mobile: 248-723445

Tel: 248-286634

Fax: 248-323121

Mr Wogba Edwin Peter Kamara
Policy and Planning Directorate
Ministry of Education, Youth and Sports
New England ville

Freetown

E-mail: kamarawogba@yahoo.co.uk
Mobile: 232-76-734513

Mrs Yeabu Josephine Tholley
Planning Division

Ministry of Education, Youth and Sports
New England ville

Freetown

E-mail:  davephine1@yahoo.com
Mobile: 232-76-353229

Page 6



Somalia

South Africa

Mr Hassan Hirei

Office of the Minister

Ministry of Education

Mogadishu

E-mail: education@globalsom.com hassanhirei@yahoo.com

Mobile: 2526-1-5668888
Tel: 252-1-854152

Mr Nur Ahmed Weheliye

Statistics and Planning

Ministry of Planning and International Cooperation
Hides & Skine Building KM4

Mogadishu

E-mail: weheliye@gmail.com

Mobile: 2526-1-5871134

Tel: 25261-852114

Mr Jacobus Daniel Appelgryn

HEMIS

Department of Higher Education and Training
Private Bag X 174

Pretoria 001

E-mail: appelgryn.j@dhet.gov.za jacques.appelgryn@gmail.com

Mobile: 27-83-6618774
Tel: 27-12-3125480
Fax: 27-12-3211788

Mr Ofentse Raphuti

Data Analysis, Dissemination and Publication
Department of Basic Education

222 Strugen Street

Pretoria 001

E-mail: raphuti.o@dbe.gov.za

Mobile: 27-76-12354859

Tel: 27-12-3573666

Page 7



Swaziland

Tanzania

Mrs Phumzile Mummsy Hlophe

National Commission for UNESCO
Ministry of Education and Training

P.O. Box 39

Mbabane H100

E-mail: phumy phumykosh@yahoo.com
Mobile: 268-7-6042973

Tel: 268-404-2129

Fax: 268-404-5448

Mr Jabulane Theodore Shabalala

EMIS

Ministry of Education and Training

P.O. Box 39

Mbabane H100

E-mail: shabalaladJ@gov.sz jabu022000@yahoo.com
Mobile: 268-76-261392

Tel: 268-404-3307

Fax: 268-404-3880

Mrs Rose Rutagemwa Kiishweko

Admissions and Documentation

Tanzania Commission for Universities

P.O Box 6562

Dar es Salaam

E-mail: rrkiishweko@tcu.go.tz rosekiishwekorutagemwa@yahoo.com

Mobile:  255-754-812281
Tel: 255-22-2772657
Fax: 255-22-2772891

Mr Makuru Petro

Policy and Planning

Ministry of Education and Vocational Training

P.O. Box 9121

Dar es Salaam

E-mail: makurupetro@yahoo.com p makuru@yahoo.com
Mobile: 255-754-382554

Tel: 255-784-966330

Page 8



Uganda

Zambia

Zimbabwe

Mr Gordon Mukasa

Education Planning and Policy Analysis

Ministry of Education and Sports

P.O. Box 7063 Embassy House, Plot 3/11 KingGeorge VI Way
Kampala

E-mail: gmukasa@education.go.ug gordonmukasa@gmail.com
Mobile: 256-772-493549

Tel: 256-414-258629

Fax: 256-424-232104

Mr Alex Kazinga Ngobi

Education Planning and Policy Analysis, Statistics Section

Ministry of Education and Sports

P.0O. Box 7063 Social Security House, Jinja Road, Western Wing, Office 3.22
Kampala

E-mail: angobi@education.go.ug akazinga@gmail.com

Mobile: 256-712-874340

Tel: 256-42-258629

Fax: 256-42-232104

Mr Mathews Kapansa

Accounts

Ministry of Education

P.O. Box 50093

Lusaka

E-mail: mkapansa@moe.gov.zm kapansakapansa@yahoo.com
Mobile: 260-977-416630

Tel: 260-211-253888

Fax: 260-211-251072

Mr Bupe Musonda

Planning and Information

Ministry of Education

P.O. Box 50093

Lusaka

E-mail: bmusonda@moe.gov.zm musondabupe@moe.gov.zm
Mobile: 260-211-955-835032

Tel: 260-211-250760

Fax: 260-211-250760

Mr Tendai Makosa

Computer and Statistics Unit

Ministry of Higher and Tertiary Education

Private Bag CYH 7732 Causeway

Harare

E-mail: makosatendai@gmail.com tmakosa@afritechno.com
Mobile: 263-0912-744653

Tel: 263-4-796441-9

Fax: 263-4-733070

Page 9



Zimbabwe

Mr Langton Tambandini

Policy Planning Research and Development
Ministry of Education, Sport, Arts and Culture
BO CY 121 Causeway

Harare

E-mail: ltambandini@gmail.com
Mobile: 263-04-0712863736
Tel: 263-04-734051-3

Fax: 263-04-794505

Namibia (Observers)

Mr Reino lhemba

Management Information and Institutional Research Unit
Polytechnic of Namibia

13 Storch Stree P/Bag 13388

Windhoek

E-mail:  rihenba@polytechnic.edu.ca

Mobile: 264-81-2157627

Tel: 264-61-2079111

Fax: 261-61-2076122

Mr Calvin Muchila
EMIS
Ministry of Education

Government Office Park Corner Of Robert Mugabe and Luther Street

Windhoek

E-mail: cmuchila@mec.gov.na cavinmuchila@yahoo.com
Mobile: 264-81-2810617

Tel: 264-61-2933332

Fax: 264-61-2933932

Ms Elizabeth Ndeukumwa Ngololo

Management Information and Institutional Research Unit
Polytechnic of Namibia

13 Storch Stree P/Bag 13388

Windhoek

E-mail:  engololo@polytechnic.educ.na

Mobile: 264-81-1229022

Tel: 264-61-2079111

Fax: 264-61-20

ADEA-WGEMPS Mr Brighton Mutasa

Working Group on Education Management and Policy Support
E-mail: b.mutasa@adeanet.org

Mobile: 263-912-948199

Tel: 263-4-776115-9

Fax: 263-4-776055

Page 10



UNESCO Institute for Statistics
5255 Decelles
Montreal, Quebec
Canada H3T 2B1
Tel: 1-514-343-6880
Fax: 1-514-343-5740

Mr Michael Bruneforth
Programme Specialist
E-mail: m.bruneforth@uis.unesco.org

Mr Olivier Labé
Assistant Programme Specialist
E-mail: o.labe@uis.unesco.org

Ms Wendy Weng
Statistical Assistant
E-mail: w.weng@uis.unesco.org

Mr Marc Bernal

UNESCO Office Nairobi

Regional Advisor

E-mail: m.bernal@uis.unesco.org
Mobile: 254-73-2457661

Tel: 254-20-7621234

Mr Frederic Borgatta

UNESCO Office Windhoek
Statistical Cluster Advisor

E-mail:  f.borgatta@uis.unesco.org
Tel: 264-061-2917228

Ms Monica Githaiga

UNESCO Office Dar-es-Salaam
Statistical Cluster Advisor

E-mail: m.githaiga@uis.unesco.org
Mobile: 255-68-4883111

Tel: 255-22-2666623

Page 11



